# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kouji MURAMOTO	01/26/2005
Takayuki SAITOU	01/26/2005
Hiromichi SHIMAZU	01/26/2005
Takanori NAKAMOTO	01/26/2005
Toshio KATSUBE	01/26/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Babcock-Hitachi Kabushiki Kaisha	
Street Address:	14-1, Sotokanda 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	1010021	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10530471

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)716-1180

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-716-1191

Email: gbpatent@gbpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Greenblum & Bernstein P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1950 Roland Clarke Place

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P27669
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen M. Roylance

PATENT REEL: 021290 FRAME: 0874

500602287

P \$40 00 1053

Total Attachments: 1 source=P27669#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021290 FRAME: 0875 Attorney Docket No.: P27669 Application No.: 10/530,471

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

**Applicants** : Kouji MURAMOTO et al.

Group Art Unit: 1764

Appl. No. : 10/530,471

(National Phase of PCT/JP2003/013904)

Examiner: Duong, Thanh P

I.A. Filed

: October 30, 2003

**Confirmation No.: 5344** 

For

: EXHAUST GAS TREATING APPARTUS

# REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Commissioner for Patents U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Service Window, Mail Stop Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314

Sir:

The undersigned has been advised that the address of the assignee Babcock-Hitachi Kabushiki Kaisha has been changed to the following:

## 14-1, Sotokanda 4-chome,

## Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 1010021

### Japan

Applicants respectfully request a new Notice of Recordation identifying the Assignee's new address, and Applicants hereby authorize the charging of any fees necessary to Deposit Account No. 19-0089.

Should there be any questions, the Examiner is invited to contact the undersigned at the below-listed telephone number.

July 24, 2008 GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.

1950 Roland Clarke Place Reston, VA 20191

RECORDED: 07/24/2008

(703) 716-1191

Kouii MURAMOTO et al.

Stephen M. Roylance Reg. No. 31,296

Bruce H. Bernstein

Reg. No. 29,027

Respectfully Submitted,

1

PATENT REEL: 021290 FRAME: 0876